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Free pratice / Qualifying                                           

PE / SS Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist.  Total Dist. Target time First car due

CH / TC Localização PE Dist. Dist. Lig Dist. Total Tempo 1ºConc.

From Service to FP 14,27

Tyre & RZ FP Refueling fo FP (Free Pratice) - "Avenida do Mar"

TCFP Start of Free Pratice (2 passages) 12:00

Tyre & RZ QS Refueling fo QS (Qualifying Stage) - "Avenida do Mar"

TCQS From Service to TCQS 14,17 14:15

QS Qualifying Stage "LAGOA Stage" 3,12 14:18

TCPF 0,86 3,98 0:08 14:26

17:00

LEG 1 - Section 1  

CH / TC Localização PE Dist. Dist. Lig Dist. Total Tempo 1ºConc.

PE / SS Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist.  Total Dist. Target time First car due

0 Service - OUT - RALLY START 19:07

Refueling & Tyre Marking - "Avenida do Mar" 2,19 2,19

Distance to next refueling (Only day after) 8,69 8,69

1 Avenida Kopke 10,88 10,88 0:20 19:27

PE / SSS 1 PDL STAGE                                  G0% A100% 1,20 19:30

1A Parc Fermé IN - P. F. Entrada (early check-in permitted) 10,07 10,07 0:20 19:50

Ponta Delgada - Praça 5 de Outubro

All cars (except re-starting crews) must be returned to Parc Fermé no later then
Todos os carros (excepto reentradas) devem retornar ao P. Fechado até ás 

Thursday Totals / Totais 5ª feira         G0% A100% 1,20 20,95 20,95

Sunrise 7:30 Sunset 18:30

V5_30012020

RZ 1

Thursday, 26th March 2020

FREE PRACTICE CLOSES at 14:00

Start Order selection at "Portas do Mar" - Public event

Thursday, 26th March 2020

22:00
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Parc Fermé IN - P.F. Entrada (early check-in permitted)

APPENDIX 1 - ITINERARY (QUALIFYING and LEG 1 – SECTION  1 
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SUNRISE: 06:36

PE / SS Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist.  Total Dist. Target time First car due

CH / TC Localização PE Dist. Dist. Lig Dist. Total Tempo 1ºConc.

Ponta Delgada - Praça 5 de Ourubro

1B Start Leg 2 - Parc Fermé / PARTIDA Etapa 2 - P. Fechado 07:00

1C Regroup & Technical zone - IN / Reagrup. Entrada 1,05 1,05 0:05 07:05

1D Regroup OUT - Service IN  / Reagrup. Saída - Assist. entrada 0:10 07:15

Service - A / Assistência (Ponta Delgada) 1,05 1,05 0:15

1E Service - OUT / Assistência - Saída 07:30

Refueling & Tyre Marking - "Avenida do Mar" 2,19 2,19

Distance to next refueling (Remote) 24,03 58,79 82,82

2 EF Caminho do Toco da Ginja 49,75 49,75 1:00 08:30

PE / SS 2 GRAMINHAIS  - 1                                            G91% A9% 24,03 08:33

Remote Refueling - Nordeste 11,23 35,26

Distance to next refueling 37,95 54,10 92,05

3 ER 1-2 Caminho da Tronqueira 11,88 35,91 0:45 09:18

PE / SS 3 TRONQUEIRA - 1                                   G96% A4% 21,99 09:21

4 Caminho Sanguinhal CS-5 25,44 47,43 1:00 10:21

PE / SS 4 VILA FRANCA SÃO BRÁS 1                      G86% A14% 15,96 10:24

4A Regroup & Technical zone - IN / Reagrup. Entrada 28,01 43,97 0:55 11:19

4B Regroup OUT - Service IN  / Reagrup. Saída - Assist. entrada 0:40 11:59

Service - B / Assistência (Ponta Delgada) 61,98 115,08 177,06 0:30

4C Service - OUT / Assistência - Saída 12:29

Refueling & Tyre Marking - "Avenida do Mar" 2,19 2,19

Distance to next refueling (Remote) 24,03 58,79 82,82

5 EF Caminho do Toco da Ginja 49,75 49,75 1:00 13:29

PE / SS 5 GRAMINHAIS  - 2                                   G91% A9% 24,03 13:32

Remote Refueling - Nordeste 11,23 35,26

Distance to next refueling (Only day after) 41,90 69,28 111,18

6 ER 1-2 Caminho da Tronqueira 11,88 35,91 0:45 14:17

PE / SS 6 TRONQUEIRA - 2                                   G96% A4% 21,99 14:20

7 Caminho Sanguinhal CS-5 25,44 47,43 1:00 15:20

PE / SS 7 VILA FRANCA SÃO BRÁS 2                      G86% A14% 15,96 15:23

8 Marques Britas 22,66 38,62 0:50 16:13

PE / SSS 8 GRUPO MARQUES                                               G100% A0%3,95 16:23

8A Parc Fermé & Technical zone - IN 20,53 24,48 0:35 16:58

8B Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN min. 0:10

Flexi Service - C / Assistência -  (Ponta Delgada) 65,93 130,26 196,19 0:45

8C Flexi Service OUT (early check-in permitted)

8D Parc Fermé IN (early check-in permitted) 1,04 1,04 0:08

Ponta Delgada - Praça 5 de Outubro

All cars (except re-starting crews) must be returned to Parc Fermé no later then

Todos os carros (excepto reentradas) devem retornar ao P. Fechado até ás 

Friday totals 127,91 246,39 373,26

RZ 3

RZ 5

LEG 1 - Sections 2 & 3  Friday, 27th March 2020

RZ 2

RZ 4

SUNSET: 19:00

V5_30012020
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21:00

APPENDIX 1 - ITINERARY (LEG 1 – SECTIONS  2 & 3 ) 
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SUNRISE: 06:34

PE / SS Location SS Dist. Liaison Dist.  Total Dist. Target time First car due

CH / TC Localização PE Dist. Dist. Lig Dist. Total Tempo 1ºConc.

Ponta Delgada - Praça 5 de Ourubro

8E RE Start Leg 1 - Parc Fermé / PARTIDA Etapa 1 - P. Fechado 08:30

8F Regroup & Technical zone - IN / Reagrup. Entrada 1,05 1,05 0:05 08:35

8G Regroup OUT - Service IN  / Reagrup. Saída - Assist. entrada 0:10 08:45

Service - D / Assistência (Ponta Delgada) 1,05 1,05 0:15

8H Service - OUT / Assistência - Saída 09:00

Refueling & Tyre Marking - "Avenida do Mar" 2,19 2,19

Distance to next refueling 43,03 82,94 125,97

9 Mediana - ER 6-2 23,45 23,45 0:35 09:35

PE / SS 9 COROA DA MATA - 1                                   G87% A13% 11,40 09:38

10 ER 9-1 - Espigão do Mato 37,70 49,10 1:05 10:43

PE / SS 10 FETEIRAS - 1                       G98% A2% 7,46 10:46

11 Miradouro Vista do Rei ER 9-1 2,88 10,34 0:15 11:01

PE / SS 11 SETE CIDADES - 1                                       G90% A10% 24,17 11:04

11A Regroup & Technical zone - IN / Reagrup. Entrada 21,10 45,27 1:00 12:04

11B Regroup OUT - Service IN  / Reagrup. Saída - Assist. entrada 0:40 12:44

Service - E / Assistência (Ponta Delgada) 43,03 85,13 128,16 0:30

11C Service - OUT / Assistência - Saída 13:14

Refueling & Tyre Marking - "Avenida do Mar" 2,19 2,19

Distance to finish 43,03 82,94 125,97

12 Mediana - ER 6-2 23,45 23,45 0:35 13:49

PE / SS 12 COROA DA MATA - 2  11,40 13:52

13 ER 9-1 - Espigão do Mato 37,70 49,10 1:05 14:57

PE / SS 13 FETEIRAS - 2                       G98% A2% 7,46 15:00

14 Miradouro Vista do Rei ER 9-1 2,88 10,34 0:15 15:15

PE / SS 14 SETE CIDADES - 2                                       G90% A10% 24,17 15:18

14A Regroup & Technical zone - IN / Reagrup. Entrada 21,10 45,27 1:00 16:18

14B Regroup OUT - Service IN - Reagrup. Saída / Assist. entrada 0:10 16:28

Service - F / Assistência (Ponta Delgada) 43,03 85,13 128,16 0:10

14C Service - OUT / Assistência - Saída 16:38

14D Finish Holging IN (early check-in permitted) 0,45 0,45 0:05 16:43

Ponta Delgada - Praça Gonçalo Velho - PODIUM (17:15)

Saturday totals 86,06 171,76 257,82

SS Liaison Total

Thursday (Section 1) 1,20 20,95 20,95

Friday (Section 2, 3) 127,91 246,39 373,26 34%

Saturday (Section 4, 5) 86,06 171,76 257,82

Total - 14 SS 215,17 439,10 652,03

V5_30012020
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Totals of the Rally

33%

% SS

Saturday, 28th March 2020LEG 2 - Sections 4 & 5

RZ 6

6%

33%

SUNSET: 19:01

RZ 7

APPENDIX 1 - ITINERARY (LEG 2) 


